
No. 23-

IN THE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES
___________

JASON DANIEL SEWELL,
Petitioner,

v.

BOBBY LUMPKIN, 
Director, Texas Department of Criminal Justice, Institutional

Division,
Respondent.

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS
___________

Petitioner, Jason Daniel Sewell, pursuant to Supt. Ct. R. 39.1, asks leave to file
the accompanying Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the United States Court of Appeals
without prepayment of costs and to proceed in forma pauperis.  Petitioner has been in
continuous custody since September 2013.  At the time of his arrest in September 2013,
Petitioner was found to be indigent and appointed an attorney.  He was subsequently
appointed counsel on direct appeal in March 2015.  Counsel has attached copies of the
appointments to this motion.  Those appointments were made pursuant to  article
1.051 of the Texas Code of Criminal Procedure.  

Counsel is representing Petitioner bro bono.    

Respectfully Submitted, 

__________________________________________
WILLIAM R. BIGGS
Counsel of Record 
City Center | Tower II 
301 Commerce St., Site 200
817.332.3822 (t)
817.332.2763 (f)
wbiggs@williambiggslaw.com
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COLLIN COUNTY 

Indigent Defense Office 
2100 Bloomdale Road 

Suite 20210 
McKinney, Texas 75071 

972-548-4617 
Fax 972-547-5788 

Date 9/19/20 I 3 

Paul Stuckle 
1 00 I 20th Street 
Plano. TX 75074 

Telephone 972-423-4405 

YOU HAVE BEEN APPOINTED TO AN INMATE IN COLLlN COUNTY 

Texas Fair Defense Ad 
Attorney's first contact should be made within 24 hours of the appointment notification and interview as soon as 
practicable. Attorney pay sheets should be submitted on the date of disposition. 

Defendant Information 

Name: 
LE: 

-sewell, Jason Daniel 
324260 

Appointrnent Information 

Appointed by: T. Sparks 
Appointment date: 9-19-13 

Address: 8690 Virginia Parkway Apt. 917 
McKinney TX 75070 

Collin County Jail: (972) 547-5200 
Telephone: 817-791-8813 
DOB: 12/29/1978 

Offense Information 
Arrest Date Case# Charae Bond 

09/0512013 199-09041 3- SEX ABUSE OF CHILD 500,000.00 
AOOI CONTINUOUS: VICTIM 

UNDER14 

A rrestlllll Ageney 
McKinney Police 
Department 

**IF YOU HAVE NOT BEEN CONTACTED BY YOUR ATTORNEY WITHIN lS DAYS, PLEASE 
NOTIFY THE INDIGENT DEFENSE OFFICE. 

FILED 
13 SEP 23 PM 1: lib 
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JASON SEWELL 

Task of Statu• 

Received Magistrate's Warning 

Affidavit of lndjgenc_y Received 

Affidavit of lndigency Reviewed 

Found INDIGENT b_y Designee 

Found NOT INDIGENT by Designee 

Sent to Court/Clerk for Appointment 

Sent to Judge for Review 

Sent to Clerk for retention until Indicted 

Found INDIGENT by Designee or Court 
Found NOT INDIGENT by Designee or 
Court 
Attorney NOT Appointed. Clerk to retain 
attached documents in sealed envelope 
in file 

Name of Attorney A_B>C>inted 

Size of Family 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

LEISO # 324260 

NameofP ... on 
Completing Task Date . Commenta 

PAYTON 9/6/2013 

JG 9/6/2013 

JG 9/6/2013 

JG 9/6/2013 368% 

2013 Federal Poverty Guidelines 

57008 

%of Poverty 
0% 

368% 
Oo/o 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 

100"/e 
$11,490 
$15,510 
$19,530 
$23,550 
$27,570 
$31,590 
$35,610 
$39,630 

Yearty 125,.. 
$14,363 
$19,388 
$24.413 
$29,438 
$34,463 
$39,488 
$44,513 
$49,538 

Source: Federal Register, Vol. 78, No.16, January 24,2013, pp. 5182-5183 

Notes for Review: 

NOT ELIGIBLE 
STATE OR SELF reported income Is MORE THAN 125% of federal 
poverty level. 
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COLLIN COUNTY 

Indigent Defense Office 
2100 Bloomdale Road Ste. 20210 

McKinney, Texas 75071 
972-548-4617 

Fax 972-547-5788 

March 16, 2015 

Pamela J Lakatos - Appeal Attorney 
Po Box 868091 
Plano TX 75086-8091 

Telephone 972-979-3363 

YOU HAVE BEEN APPOINTED TO AN INMATE IN COLLIN COUNTY 

Texas Fair Defense Act 
Attorney's first contact should be made within 24 hours of the appointment notification and interview as soon as 
practicable. Attorney pay sheets should be submitted on the date of disposition. 

Defendant Information Appointment Information 

Name: Jason Daniel Sewell Appointed By: T. Sparks 
LE: Appointment Date: March 16,2015 
Address: 8600 Virginia PKWY APT 917 Case Number: 219-82792-2013 

McKinney TX 75070 
Telephone: Cell: 817-791-8813 Hearing Date: 
DOB: 12/29/1978 Collin County Jail; (972) 547-5200 

Offense Information 
Arrest Date Case# Charge Bon d A f A rres mg, ~gency 

09/05/2013 219-82792- SEX ABUSE OF CHILD McKinney Police 
2013 CONTINUOUS:VICTIM Department 

UNDER14 
INDECENCY W/CHILD 
SEXUAL CONTACT 
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Return to Search Results

Inmate Information Details
SID Number:    50353610

TDCJ Number:    02068608

Name:    SEWELL,JASON DANIEL

Race:    B

Gender:    M

Age:    44

Maximum Sentence Date:    2065-09-04       

Current Facility:    BETO

Projected Release Date:    2065-09-04

Parole Eligibility Date:    2065-09-04

Inmate Visitation Eligible:    YES

https://www.instagram.com/texasdeptofcriminaljustice/
https://www.facebook.com/TexasDepartmentofCriminalJustice/
https://twitter.com/tdcj
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC1EvyAkHF-hzqSuTi7M4LJA
http://www.tdcj.texas.gov/
javascript:window.history.back()
http://www.tdcj.texas.gov/unit_directory/unit_information.html
http://www.tdcj.texas.gov/definitions/index.html#Projected
http://www.tdcj.texas.gov/definitions/index.html#Eligibility
http://www.tdcj.texas.gov/visitation/index.html


Information provided is updated once daily during weekdays and multiple
times per day on visitation days. Because this information is subject to
change, family members and friends are encouraged to call the unit
prior to traveling for a visit.

SPECIAL INFORMATION FOR SCHEDULED RELEASE:

Scheduled Release Date:
Inmate is not scheduled for release at this time.

Scheduled Release Type:
Will be determined when release date is scheduled.

Scheduled Release Location:
Will be determined when release date is scheduled.

Offense History:
Offense

Date Offense Sentence
Date County Case

No.
Sentence

(YY-MM-DD)

2011-04-
01

CONTINUOUS SEX
ABUSE YOUNG
CHILD

2015-02-
20

COLLIN
219-
82792-
2013

52-00-00

2011-04-
01

INDEC W/CHILD
CONTACT

2015-02-
20

COLLIN
219-
82792-
2013

10-00-00

Return to Search Results

The Texas Department of Criminal Justice updates this information
regularly to ensure that it is complete and accurate, however this
information can change quickly. Therefore, the information on this site

javascript:window.history.back()


may not reflect the true current location, status, scheduled termination
date, or other information regarding an inmate.

For questions and comments, you may contact the Texas Department of
Criminal Justice, at (936) 295-6371 or webadmin@tdcj.texas.gov. This
information is made available to the public and law enforcement in the
interest of public safety. Any unauthorized use of this information is
forbidden and subject to criminal prosecution.

New Inmate Search

Texas Department of Criminal Justice | PO Box 99 | Huntsville, Texas 77342-0099 | (936) 295-6371

mailto:webadmin@tdcj.texas.gov
https://inmate.tdcj.texas.gov/InmateSearch/start



